g
8

-

SABINE COUNTY
COMMISSIONER'S COURT RESOLUTION

On February 14, 1983, a regular meeting of the Commissiner's
Court of Sabine County, Texas was held at 10:00 o'clock A. M., Among
other business, the following resolution was presented:

That Sabine County, Texas borrow the sum of $55,000.00 from
First State Bank, Hemphill, Texas, for the installation and construction
of an elevator in the Sabine County Courthouse which construction and
installation is mandated by the United States District Court in Cause
No. B=80-318-CA, Delmar Shelley Hilliard, et al Vs. County of Sabine, et al.

That such loan will be evidenced by the issuance of one time
warrant described as follows:

1. One warrant in the amount of $55,000.00 bearing interest
at the rate of 6% per annum, payable to First State Bank, Hemphill, Texas,
and to become due and payable on or before one year from the date of
issuance thereof. This warrant to be issued as soon as possible.

2. This warrant for $55,000.00 is issued to evidence the
combination of the balance of one warrant for an amount of $35,000.00 and
one warrant for an amount of $30,000.00 totaling an indebtedness of
$65,000.00. On this date, February 7, 1983, $10,000.00 was applied to
the principal balance of $65,000.00 from Revenue Sharing Funds, thus
reducing and renewing the new principal balance to $55,000.00 due and
payable on or before one year from date bearing interest at the rate of
6% per annum.

3. The accrued interest on the $35,000.00 warrant dated
November 17, 1981 to February 7, 1983 representing 447 days @6% per
annum for a sum of $2,571.77 to be paid out of the General Fund. The
accrued interest on the $30,000.00 warrant dated February 5, 1982 to
February 7, 1983 representing 367 days @6% per annum for a sum of
$1,809.84 to be paid out of the General Fund.

On Motion by _ Com. Eldridge Elli=and seconded by R. E. Smith

son
, The foregoing resolution was duly adopted by a vote of

four (4) ayes and Q0  nays. ' ? |

cO JUDGE ",
ATTEST:
COUNTY CLERK )
"EXHTIBIT A"



SABINE COUNTY
COMMISSIONER'S COURT AMENDMENT

On February 14, 1983, a regular meeting of the Commissioner's
Court of Sabine County, Texas was held at 10:00 o'clock A. M. Among other -
business, the following was presented:

That on November 13, 1981, a special meeting of the Commissioner's
Court of Sabine County, Texas was held at 9:30 A. M. for the purpose of
approving the $70,000,00 loan from First State Bank, Hemphill, Texas for
the sole purpose of the construction and installation of an elevator in
the Sabine County Courthouse wﬂich construction and installation is mandated
by the United States District Court in Cause No. B-80-318-CA, Delmar Shelley
Hilliard, et al Vs. County of Sabine, et al. '

That such loan will be evidenced by the issuance of two time
warrants described as follows:

1. One warrant in the amount of $35,000.00 bearing interest at
the rate of 6% per annum, payable to First State Bank, Hemphill, Texas and
to become due and payable on or before one year from the date of issuance
thereof. This warrant to be issued as soon as possible.

2. One warrant in the amount of $35,000.00 bearing interest at
the rate of 6% per annum, payable to First State Bank, Hemphill, Texas and
to become due and payable on or before the same due date as established for
the warrant described in Section 1 above. This warrant shall be issued as
the funds are needed and the construction progresses. |

We, ‘the Commissioner's Court of Sabine County, Texas do hereby
with the signing of this instrument amend Paragraph Five (5), Item Number
Two (2), to be the sum of $30,000.00 with such warrant being issued on
February 5, 1982 with no further advance being made on the $70,000.00 line
of credit note, thus, let it be set aside ahd made clear that the total
indebtedness to First State Bank, Hemphill, Texas for the elevator cause
be reflected as $65,000.00 evidenced by the issuing of the two time
warrants described above, and the minutes of the Commissioner's Court be

amended as such.

COUN JUDGE

A 7 é% b é@d‘g/y()
COMMTSSIONER, DRECINCT NO. 1L COVITSSTON R, PRECINCT NO. 3
4§/t//g 2. ﬂ/Z«U’ %ﬁp M @,{ ,ad'///

COMMﬁéSTONER, PRECINCT NO, 2 COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. &4

CLE OF THE COURT

’ 2




. ; g |
i S
R E L .‘4\‘. - @ ::..:'. ]| [ o
kS * > : ! E ! '
~7% % REVENUE SHARING BUDGET RESOLUTION| - !’
: - - ' o
i o :‘

The Commissioner's Court of Sabine County, Texes hereby
resolves to follow the adopted Budget of the Revenue Sharlng Funds.
T We'dlso resolve to amerid ‘the Budget should theI ‘béaany -

over spendlng of same.

f

' Réselution adopted this the 44th day of February,11983. - ...

' REST SR

! e
1
)
1 ] T !
. (_1. i ¢ .
I
.
Wil w7 a0
s '
o Al
1
'
v - ! o
o A
7 - N ~

: P J oo |

L ol -
N 1. \ o
: i
s !

[
poo~ b . i
'

N i
s |
|

r -
- ¥ ~
.
.
'
1}
)

.
1

—

{
i
H
! .
| =
<
Pl
N i
’
i T
!
' O
o~
v
1
.
-
i
|;
Y
[
b




THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF SABINE

On this the:l4th day of Februaryj 1983, the Honorable
Commissioners Court met in regular session with the following

members present, to-wit:

Royce C. Smith County Judge

R. E. Smith _ Commissioner, Precinct No. 1
Billy J. McGee Commissioner, Precinct No. 2
Eldridge Ellison Commissioner, Precinct No. 3
Chester D. Cox, Sr. Commissioner, Precinct No. &
Minnie Gooch Clerk of The Court

Motion by Commissioner Billy Joe McGee, seconded by Commissioner
Chester D. Cox to accept as a county road a 15 ft. right of way
from Joe E. Gilley & Raymond Jones. This being known as Gilley's'
Péint. Alsormotion to accept the plat ofwsamea;ﬁll"ﬁbfed;in favor,
Motion Passed.

Motion by Commissioner Eldridge Ellison, seconded by Commissioner
R. E. Smith to transfer $7,500.00 of the Beechwood Sub. money
into a Super Now account, so that it will draw interest. Motion
carried.

A group of vitizens from Sam Rayburn Estates, Toledo Beach
& Six Mile Subdivisions met with the court. They were asking
the Commissioner of there precinct, Billy J. McGee that he
please work on the roads. Mr. McGee explained to the group
that just as soon as he can get the needed equipment he
ﬁéé&& work and maintain the roads.

Motion by Commissioner R., E. Smith, seconded by Commissioner
Eldridge Ellison to split the R. & B. Special Money in the amount
of $7,820.14 in the usually way. Motion Passed.

Motion by Commisioner R. E. Smith, seconded by Commissioner
Billy J. McGee to approve the quarterly report..With all voting
in favor, motion carried.See exhibit attached to minutes,

Motipn by CommissionerR. E. Smith, seconded by Commissioner
Billy J. McGee to give to the schools half of the U. S. Forest
Service money received. The schools part being $931.38.With

‘all voting -in :favoris motion: carried.



it

. .
e, = . - PR T T R LT T
sy vergs By Lo SR e - F wgETRdmdt S '[ SR G R

T
|
1
1

'otlonﬂby>Comm1s31oner ‘Eldridge Elllson, seconded“bydﬁ¥5
o=,
Comml sionér. R. Eu~Sm1thﬂto«pass ‘the-Resolution on the °

time*warrant@for-theﬁelevatOr.&Wm¢hlallavating'inﬂfavori”"ﬁfﬁguﬁmﬁfﬁ“5

.
[

' i3

t

of thls,mo%lon,-motwon carried.i SeeﬂAmendmentuandiﬁﬁ“kﬂﬂvﬂﬁﬁﬁr” '
;esolution attached “togthe ; Comm1351oners Court minutes.

Mution by Comm1551oner Eldridge Ellison; seconded by Commissioner
Chester D. Cox to pay“current bills.

Mﬁtion-by CommissioneraB"D. Cox, seconded by Commissioner
R. E., Smith to extend the contract of the Texas Department of
Human Resources for the office space in the courthouse. Motion
carried.-

Motion by Commissioner Eldridge Ellison, seconded by
Commissioner Billy J. McGee to pay Advance Const. Comp. payment
on the jail in thw amount of $92,872.00. Allivoted in favory
motion carried..

Mr. Rodgers, Principal of the Broekeland I. S. D. met
with the court and ask that work be done on the roads, that
the school bus goes over. Mr. McGee said that he would take
care of this as soon as possible.

- Motioni by Commis sioner Billy J. McGee, seconded by

"Chester D. Cox for Tax Collector;Marie White to check with
different computer companys on syestems for her office. Motion

carried.

-

Motion by Commissioners to comply with article 7é49-A.
éee Exhibit attached to minutes.

Motion by Commissioner Billy J. McGee, seconded by Commissioner
Chester D. Cox to pay time and half over 40 hours to 'workers
in the tax office. All voted in favor. Also to keep the'two
temporary workers that are now employed in the tax office.

Motion by Commissioner R. E. Smith, seconded by Commissioner
Eldridge Ellison to allow each commissioner a line of credit ’
in the amount of $32,000.00 to purchase equipment. Motion
Carried.

Motion by Commissioner Eldridge Ellison, seconded by Commissioner
Billy J. McGee to pass a order that the resolutioh which was

passed earlier by the court on closing the commissioners down

if they go over $20,000.00 in the red be applied to all offices




- g - g

and funds 'in the county. With all voting in favor, motion carried.

Motion by Commissioner R. E. Smith, seconded by Commissioner
Billy J. McGee to pay libility and collision insurance on the
Mini Bus. Motion pasged.

Motion by Commissioner R. E. Smith, seconded by Commissioner
Billy J. McGee to appoint the committee for the Historical
Society. All voted in favor.

Motion by Commissioner Chester D. Cox, seconded by Commissioner
Billy J. MeGee to accept the bid in the amount of $300.00 for
the old sheriffs car, which had been advertised for. All voting
in favor, motion carried.

There being no further business, the court adjourned.

%@@ﬁﬂ

UNTY JUDGE~

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. COMMISSIOg%é PRECINCT NO. 3

Y Cbr N

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 2 COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT, NO.

W
CLE OF THE COURT

*********************************************************************

<



gy = e ey ey TSI T e A L i
d
TREASURER'S QUARTERLY REPORT 5
" FOR THE MONTHS OF ﬁ
' . OCTOBER, NOVEMBER AND DECEMBER 1982 g
FUND BALANCE IAST  RECEJPTS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE |
OFFICERS SALARY . (8,851.35 132,175.53 88,306.24  35,017.94 |
| ' . GENERAL COUNTY *~ 776,65 18,841,32 37,215.92  (17,597.95) |
PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT  2,933.66 | 249,08 1,456.70 1,726.04. %
JURY 21,673.47 573.15 15,296,81L  6,949.81
RIGHT OF WAY 10,762.90 1,146,44 57.32  11,852,02
LATERAL ROAD 7,03 16,558.00 16,558.06 .03
ROAD & BRIDGE SPECIAL 3,996,27 225,167.36 229,163.63 .00
ROAD & BRIDGE TAX .00 747,23 747,23 .00
R. & B, #1 ' 20,322,28 17,008.16 12,218,73  25,111.71
'R. & B, #2 21,82 20,725.21 20,694.66 52,37
R. & B. #3 16,430,58 15,773.76 13,919.64  18,284,70
R. & B, #4 6,117.98 22,366,92 18,985.91 9,498.99
REVENUE SHARING 82,86 13,276.,05 13,173.86 185.05
REV. SHAR. PCT.'1 . .00 3,293.,47 2,689,08 604.39
REV. SHAR, ECT, 2 3,715,89 3,293.47. 864,00  6,145.36
REV, SHAR, PCT, 3 255.47 3,293,46 2,311.48 1,237.45 5
REV, SHAR. ECT. & (380.43) . 3,293.46 2,382,25 530.78
REV, SHAR. ADM. .00 10,257.,02 161.00  10,096.02
LIBRARY 508,57 115.00 20.25 ‘603,32
| JaIL 9,601,41 . 83,792.27 93,099.90 293,78
|
THE STATE OF TEXAS ' . o
COUNTY OF SABINE | , ;
I, Ollie Faye Sparks , County Treasurer for said County, do §
solemnly swear that the above quarterly report is true and correéct.
]
!
i
{ - . "
Bser R S ORISR e At i T T SRRSO




ELVDRS SPETICIM

RN OO
PRl b Aol

L APFIDAVIT 'QFET“ﬂf:' o
: *We, ths County Judge and COunty Commissioners of Sabine County,, S
Texas do hereby certify that Art, 1636 has been 1n all things complied

" with at the December Term 1982 of Commisgioners Court, and that

© we have counted the money held by the County Treasurer as reported

%o us in said Tregsurer's Quarterly Repoft, and that we find the

‘. following emounts in each Fund to-wit: | '
OFFICERS SALARY 35,0796 - |
GENERAL COUNTY . (27,597.95) I
. PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT - 1,726.06 - . E
JURY . o 6,o40.81 . R
RIGHT OF WAY . . 11,852.02 o
 LATERAL ROAD e
~ _ ROAD & BRIDGE TAX =~ . T L. w00 B ',I'i':'Lt;

. -ROAD & BRIDGE SPECIAL . - . ' 00 - oo
- - TR

R, &B. #1 e L s e
R, & B, #2 S L 5237 S
Cpoam#s ¢ oo T Uamamero s
R, EB. s o 9,498.99 - . o
i, REVENUE SHARING L T 185,08 - N
mEv.sEAR, R, Y oo eowss o
.+ REV, SHAR. BT, 2 00 6,145.36
T REV. SHARM BOTL 3 oo . o 1,237.45 " .
RV, SHAR.RCD, A T . ssoe k]
.- REV. SHAR, ADM, .00 00 20,006.02 -0 i
LmmRaRY - Lo cleoo T 6033z
<AL LT N

i

—

_,;‘*- D TR AT B R e TR SO 8 T A

[ e et T T WO,

'u oo br-(_.la et

] ;
. . 40

Py s st s e e mmagapy e 1‘"’?2
g fl et = .o . e - P S e

B e LI e - ; « .
T et AT i B o T dMa 4 i - . b * Ty
| P # . b wawinndi N . ) A — T : T K
H b . oo, P R L TR L L R T E L R R e v in .,b,..m_.-’ -

&

4

*

B

i

s

. i
. L

T g




..,j:_' e __g "\A :

Py

'

Art. 7249 TANATION Tit, 122
Note 9 . . . .
© - denve. Amerhuain Indenhy Co, v, Milatza  within 1he requirement of the four-year
. . County (CIv.APPRIDIL) 314G CS.W.id )36 aintuse of limfilations, art. 5327, mubd, 3, Lt 3 ’
' but bond wns merely eollateral recurity, !

erTar refused, ) i
A suit on oMuinl beond of tRX enllerior  for the prrforminnce of 1he tax rollecinrs
Jrepling hhn Infthfully 10 perform aml dutler, nnd ruit therion was ruljoct to "
diwhane all dinics requlivd of Al hy  the bar of the two.yvar Hmiatlon of art.
12w av tnx collector win hot Yusedd mpuin 5926, Leaar County Vo, Maverick  (Civ.
or evidenced Ly a *"cuntract in writleg™,  App.19d2) 159 S.wW.2a 110, error refused.

.

[ T

=

Art, 7249a. Weekly payments by fax colleetor 1o coun{y and .
: slate freasurers )

e . On Mandav of each week ouch County Tax Coll:clor shall pay
-'over {o the County Treasurer ninely per cent (904¢) of all Taxes
collected for the Connty during the preceding week, and Pay over to
the State Treasurer ninely rer eent (9067} of all taxes collected for
the State during the precedimge week,

e : . ] Tdm:Commi&qiuuc.rs:‘:(.'gmu:!--.d any Couniy, or the Compiroller of :
R - " Public Accounts, may at any time in their diseretion eall upon the Tax '
Collector for a sworn statement as to the amount of his collections
T made during the cnrrent menth, and for a report as o the aimount of o -
[ taxes in the County Depusitory belonging to the Cuounty or State, and :
iHe : direct that ninety per cent (007%) of those funds be transferred to ' '
the County or State Treasury. The Commissioners’ Court ar the '
d . _ Comptroller niay al any time regnire a sworn yepart from the De-
L R pository as to the amount of fumls in {heir hamls under the control of
the Tax Collector., Failure or refusal of a Tax Collectar to make the
remittances as providial in this A within three (3) davs from the
date due, or {o ronder the slatements required herein, within three (3)
davs after receiving notice to do so, hall constitute a misdemoennor
and shall be punished by a fine not o exceed Twa undired Dollars
(§200.00).  Acts 1932, 42nd Leg. 31d C.S., p. 30, ¢h. 16 § 3.

—

-

Criss Neferences

=15, et 3K,

Failum g puy over Ny, see Vernap's

AT 1 L MR s S b s

Notes of Declsiafin
‘*—-—_’—’

Construction and application ¥ ™ A tax assessor-colicerior cannot trenlly
Fallure or refusal to remit money 2 eArey ji~ eaxh fteme In hin necounta “N.S.
Subrogation 3 3% chevks, 1.9.U's, forped checks and ’
nther shoriages chargeable to hia depm-
- Hen, andl e in persntnlly  lnhle 10 the .
county for all such shuriages which uveeur
In the bandling of county tax funds, Op.
Library references ' AUy.Gen 1545, No. 6228,
Taxation C=537(), 2).
C.).5. Taxatlen [f 663 fC7, 2. Fallure or refusal 1o remit money
M 8 tux asressor-collector foils a1 the
. i o rad of 4 menth, or within three days
1. Construction and application Vhereal, except for Luxes collected in cer-
When tax calleetor deporlis mnney enl. taln muntha, to PAY iner Mo the coumy
Jected by Bl fo vy & pository, 8 7 Yrasurer ‘the amount due hibin o the coun-
Passes from hls s wre~ciun an st be o, tho commibasiongers® Cuurt ghiall asceriain
SN bl aut (o the Irenvurers entiled, Vutnin' 1l facie and shinl! not upprove Lis reporis
. County, Tex. v. New York Cusually Co.  ang ueceunts but ahall enter an order re-
e (C.C.ADML) 121 F.20 cd. utiving hinn 10 pay to the county treasury - [t

s

. —

R Rl AR X

L Y T

e

[




